

The CSU makes every effort to keep student costs to a minimum. Fees listed in published schedules or student accounts may need to be increased when public funding is inadequate. Therefore, CSU must reserve the right, even after fees are initially charged or initial fee payments are made, to increase or modify any listed fees. All listed fees, other than mandatory systemwide fees, are subject to change without notice, until the date when instruction for a particular semester or quarter has begun. All CSU listed fees should be regarded as estimates that are subject to change upon approval by The Board of Trustees, the Chancellor, or the Presidents, as appropriate. Changes in mandatory systemwide fees will be made in accordance with the requirements of the Working Families Student Fee Transparency and Accountability Act (Sections 66028 - 66028.6 of the Education Code).

DESCRIPTION	FALL 23	SPRING 24	SUMMER 24	ANNUAL
	>6 Units	>6 Units	Up to 8 Units 4	
Tuition Fee (Estimated & subject to adjustment) ¹	\$2,871	\$2,871	\$1,665	\$7,407
Health Services (\$443) & Health Facility (\$7) Fees ⁴	\$450	\$450	\$450	\$1,350
Medical Insurance Premium Part A (6+ Units) ^{2, 3, 4} (Estimated & subject to adjustment)	\$613	\$966	Included in Spring Fee	\$1,579
Medical Insurance Premium Part B Travel Assist (6+ Units) 3,4	\$25	\$25	Included in Spring Fee	\$50
Associated Student Body	\$105	\$105		\$210
Instructionally Related Activity	\$100	\$30		\$130
Recreation Fee	\$155	\$155		\$310
Student Involvement & Representation Fee(SIRF) ⁶ See footnote for opt-out information	\$2	\$2		\$4
Campus Document Fee	\$15	\$15	\$15	\$45
	\$4,336	\$4,619	\$2,130	\$11,085
WESTERN UNIVERSITY EXCHANGE (WUE) -Mandatory Tuition Fee				
Tuition Premium (50% of Tuition Fee) 1	\$1,436	\$1,436	\$833	\$3,705
TOTAL INCLUDING MANDATORY UNDERGRAD FEES	\$5,772	\$6,055	\$2,963	\$14,790
POST BACCALAUREATE FULL TIME CA RESIDENT-Mandatory Tuition	Fee (includes	2nd Bachelo	rs)	
Post Bacc Tuition Fee (Estimated and subject to adjustment) 1	\$717	\$717	\$417	\$1,851
TOTAL INCLUDING MANDATORY UNDERGRAD FEES	\$5,053	\$5,336	\$2,547	\$12,936
NON-RESIDENT -Actual Charges @ \$396 per Unit for All Enrolled Un	i ts (Estimated o	and subject to adj	ustment)	
Non-Resident Tuition (Estimated @ 15 Units Fall/Spr & 8 Units Summer)	\$5,940	\$5,940	\$3,168	\$15,048
			·	

Non-Resident Tuition (Estimated @ 15 Units Fall/Spr & 8 Units Summer)	\$5,940	\$5,940	\$3,168	\$15,048
TOTAL INCLUDING MANDATORY UNDERGRAD FEES	\$10,276	\$10,559	\$5,298	\$26,133

COURSE & OTHER REGISTRATION FEES-Based on enrollment and are in addition to the above mandatory fees.

International Experience			\$2,825	\$2,825
TSGB Cruise (each Cruise)			\$3,605	\$3,605
Additional Sea Time Participating on TSGB (based on length of cruise)			Daily Rate	
MT Lab Fee CRU100			\$200	\$200
MT Lab Fee CRU300			\$180	\$180
Lab Fee EPO 215 (Fall only)	\$36			\$36
Lab Fee EPO 213, 315 (Fall or Spring)	\$36	\$36		\$36
Basic Firefighting (Freshman 2 day course) (Fall or Spring)	\$750	\$750		\$750
Advanced Firefighting (Fall or Spring)	\$1,050	\$1,050		\$1,050
DL240 Global Maritime Distress and Safety System (GMDSS) (Fall or Spring)	\$80	\$80		\$80
DL320 Intro to Bridge Simulation		\$58		\$58
DL420 Watch Standing Simulation	\$75			\$75
NAU 302L Advanced Navigation Lab	\$25			\$25
HUM115 and HUM120 (each) (Fall or Spring)	\$35	\$35		\$35
Math100 and Math101 (each) (Fall or Spring)	\$20	\$20		\$20

HOUSING & ADDITIONAL UNIVERSITY FEES 7

Housing (Double Occupancy)	\$3,488	\$3,488		\$6,976
Housing (Single Room Premium Based on Availability)	\$1,049	\$1,049		\$2,098
Dining Services Fee (5-Day Plan)	\$3,250	\$3,250		\$6,500
Dining Services Fee (7-Day Plan)	\$3,500	\$3,500		\$7,000
Parking Permit (First time students ineligible without waiver)	\$81	\$81	\$18/month	\$234



SCHEDULE OF FEES - SUPPLEMENTAL 2023-2024

The CSU makes every effort to keep student costs to a minimum. Fees listed in published schedules or student accounts may need to be increased when public funding is inadequate. Therefore, CSU must reserve the right, even after fees are initially charged or initial fee payments are made, to increase or modify any listed fees. All listed fees, other than mandatory systemwide fees, are subject to change without notice, until the date when instruction for a particular semester or quarter has begun. All CSU listed fees should be regarded as <u>estimates</u> that are subject to change upon approval by The Board of Trustees, the Chancellor, or the Presidents, as appropriate. Changes in mandatory systemwide fees will be made in accordance with the requirements of the Working Families Student Fee Transparency and Accountability Act (Sections 66028 - 66028.6 of the Education Code).

June 21, 2023

DESCRIPTION	FALL 23	SPRING 24	SUMMER 24 ⁴	ANNUAL
Additional Summer-Only Enrollment - Plus all other mandatory fees ^{2,4}				
Medical Insurance Part A (Estimated & subject to adjustment)			\$428	\$428
Medical Insurance Premium Part B Travel Assist			\$25	\$25
Summer Term Fees For Enrollment in Excess of 8.0 Units 5				
Tuition Fee - Summer (Not to exceed a total of \$2,871 for the term)			*\$300	Per Unit
Tuition Fee – WUE Premium - Summer (Not to exceed a total of \$1,436 for the term)		*\$150	Per Unit
Post-Baccalaureate Tuition - Summer (Not to exceed a total of \$717 for the term)			*\$75	Per Unit
Non-Resident Tuition - Summer All enrolled units			\$396/Unit	Per Unit
Fall & Spring Part Time Fees - Plus all other mandatory fees 4,5				
Tuition Fee - Fall & Spring (<6.1 units)	\$1,665	\$1,665		\$3,330
Tuition Fee – WUE Premium (50% of Tuition Fee)	\$833	\$833		\$1,666
Post-Baccalaureate Tuition - Fall & Spring (< 6.1 units)	\$417	\$417		\$834
Non-Resident Tuition - All enrolled units	\$396/Unit	\$396/Unit		Per Unit
Other Fees				
Orientation (First term @ Cal Maritime only)	\$385			\$385
Admission Deposit (non-refundable*)	\$500			\$500
Housing Deposit*	\$150			\$150
Uniform Seabag Deposit*	\$350			\$350
Uniform Seabag (First term @ Cal Maritime only)	\$2,290			\$2,290
Open University (Available for non-matriculated students only)	\$396/Unit	\$396/Unit	\$396/Unit	Per Unit
Late Medical Insurance Waiver/Admin Fee	\$135			\$135
Contract Breakage Fee: Late Off Campus Petition	\$150			\$150
Late Payment/Dishonored Payment Fee (IPP Late Payment)	\$25			\$25
Late Registration Fee	\$100			\$100

- 1. See supplemental schedule for part-time registration, enrollment in greater than 8 units, additional summer term fees and other information. Students taking 2nd Bachelors are charged the postbac tuition fee.
- 2. Medical Insurance Part A fee can be waived for students with private insurance with coverage that meets minimum requirements. Students must complete online waiver application by the published due date and must be renewed each academic year before the fall term.
- 3. For fall and spring terms, students must be enrolled in at least 6 units to meet eligibility requirements for medical insurance coverage. All students enrolled in at least 6 units per term are billed for Medical Insurance Part A and Part B. Part A fee can be waived for students with private insurance with coverage that meets minimum requirements. Students must complete online waiver application by the published due date and renew each academic year before the fall term. 4. Mandatory fees are assessed to all enrolled students. Students enrolled in the summer term who are not enrolled in the preceding spring term are assessed Medical Insurance Part A & B, in addition to Tuition, Health Services, Health Facilities, Campus Doc, WUE, Post Bacc, Non-Resident and course fees as applicable. For summer term only, students whose only enrollment is in International Experience, Co-Op or Commercial Cruise are not charged Health Services and Health Facilities fees for the summer term. If enrolled in a course held on the campus or participating in cruise on the TSGB, Health Services and Health Facilities fees are assessed. Summer students enrolled exclusively in online courses are not automatically charged the Health Services and Health Facilities fee but may request to pay the fee if seeking care at the Student Health Center during the summer term.
- 5. All fees are estimates and subject to adjustment.
- 6. This fee is paid to the CSSA (California State Student Association). You can opt out of this fee <u>up to 30 days after Census date</u> (20th day of instruction) for each term. Login to Self Service Student Center, view your Finances, Account Activity and select the current term. Click the Opt Out icon next to this fee.
- 7. Students are required to live on campus and have a meal plan unless an exemption is granted in writing by the Housing/Res Life Department.
- 8. The minimum unit requirement for students to qualify for financial aid is 6 units. Some awards require a minimum of 12 units.